



62ND STREET IP - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	NEXT CONSTRUCTION, INC		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC.		A. MERANTE CONTRACTING		FOLINO CONSTRUCTION		SET, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION		Average Unit Price	
				UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID		
22	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
23	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
ES-1	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
ES-2A	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
ES-2B	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
ES-3	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
ES-4	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT				\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00		
T-1	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$33,182.26	\$33,182.26	\$44,602.00	\$44,602.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00		\$38,964.04
T-2A	4" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	2,015	LF	\$0.20	\$403.00	\$0.22	\$443.30	\$0.25	\$503.75	\$0.23	\$463.45	\$0.25	\$503.75	\$0.30	\$604.50		\$0.24
T-2B	12" WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING	791	LF	\$3.50	\$2,768.50	\$3.70	\$2,926.70	\$4.00	\$3,164.00	\$3.98	\$3,148.18	\$1.50	\$1,186.50	\$5.00	\$3,955.00		\$3.61
T-2C	24" WHITE STOP BAR	180	LF	\$7.50	\$1,350.00	\$8.00	\$1,440.00	\$8.25	\$1,485.00	\$8.52	\$1,533.60	\$6.00	\$1,080.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00		\$8.21
T-2D	4" YELLOW PAVEMENT MARKING	6,950	LF	\$0.20	\$1,390.00	\$0.22	\$1,529.00	\$0.25	\$1,737.50	\$0.23	\$1,598.50	\$0.25	\$1,737.50	\$0.30	\$2,085.00		\$0.24
T-2E	PAVEMENT LEGEND "ONLY", 8'-0"	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$113.66	\$340.98	\$86.00	\$258.00	\$140.00	\$420.00		\$109.11
T-2F	PAVEMENT LEGEND "RIGHT ARROW", 12'-0"X3'-0"	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$78.75	\$315.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$85.24	\$340.96	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$110.00	\$440.00		\$82.00
T-2G	PAVEMENT LEGEND "LEFT ARROW", 12'-0"X3'-0"	4	EA	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$78.75	\$315.00	\$85.00	\$340.00	\$85.24	\$340.96	\$58.00	\$232.00	\$110.00	\$440.00		\$82.00
T-3A	TYPE 2S GUIDERAIL	413	LF	\$31.00	\$12,803.00	\$32.00	\$13,216.00	\$35.00	\$14,455.00	\$34.67	\$14,318.71	\$18.00	\$7,434.00	\$32.00	\$13,216.00		\$30.45
T-3B	ITEM NOT USED WITH THIS CONTRACT			\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00
T-3C	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATING DEVICE, TYPE II, TEST LEVEL 3	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,841.46	\$2,841.46	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$2,616.08
0212-0002	GEOTEXTILE, CLASS 2, TYPE A	88	SY	\$4.00	\$352.00	\$4.26	\$374.88	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$5.53	\$486.64	\$2.00	\$176.00	\$2.00	\$176.00		\$3.30
0491-0012	MILLING OF BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SURFACE, 1 1/2" DEPTH, MILLED MATERIAL RETAINED BY CONTRACTOR	3,844	SY	\$4.00	\$15,376.00	\$4.60	\$17,682.40	\$4.00	\$15,376.00	\$3.73	\$14,338.12	\$4.00	\$15,376.00	\$6.00	\$23,064.00		\$4.39
0850-0021	ROCK, CLASS R-3	58	SY	\$120.00	\$6,960.00	\$62.50	\$3,625.00	\$62.00	\$3,596.00	\$59.08	\$3,426.64	\$87.00	\$5,046.00	\$135.00	\$7,830.00		\$87.60
0860-0000	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE M INLET	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$181.00	\$362.00	\$105.00	\$210.00	\$184.62	\$369.24	\$172.00	\$344.00	\$300.00	\$600.00		\$190.44
0860-0002	INLET FILTER BAG FOR TYPE C INLET	4	EA	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$188.00	\$752.00	\$105.00	\$420.00	\$184.62	\$738.48	\$186.00	\$744.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00		\$193.94
0867-0012	COMPOST FILTER SOCK, 12" DIAMETER	515	LF	\$4.00	\$2,060.00	\$7.85	\$4,042.75	\$7.00	\$3,605.00	\$10.60	\$5,459.00	\$4.00	\$2,060.00	\$5.00	\$2,575.00		\$6.41
0936-0010	STRUCTURE MOUNTED FLAT SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS WITH STIFFENERS	12.5	SF	\$60.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$725.00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$61.38	\$767.25	\$70.00	\$875.00	\$75.00	\$937.50		\$67.40
0954-0012	2 INCH CONDUIT	45	LF	\$23.70	\$1,066.50	\$11.60	\$522.00	\$26.00	\$1,170.00	\$12.56	\$565.20	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$12.00	\$540.00		\$15.14
0954-0013	3 INCH CONDUIT	874	LF	\$24.75	\$21,631.50	\$25.78	\$22,531.72	\$30.00	\$26,220.00	\$27.90	\$24,384.60	\$6.00	\$5,244.00	\$25.00	\$21,850.00		\$23.24
0954-0202	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 5 CONDUCTOR	1,100	LF	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$1.80	\$1,980.00	\$1.90	\$2,090.00	\$1.94	\$2,134.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$2,200.00		\$1.94
0954-0203	SIGNAL CABLE, 14 AWG, 7 CONDUCTOR	1,600	LF	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.06	\$3,296.00	\$2.17	\$3,472.00	\$2.23	\$3,568.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00		\$2.16
4607-0013	REBUILT INLET BOX, MISCELLANEOUS TOP UNIT	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,734.92	\$3,734.92	\$1,328.00	\$1,328.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$2,639.65
4931-0001	POST MOUNTED SIGNS, TYPE B MODIFIED	53.75	SF	\$40.00	\$2,150.00	\$70.00	\$3,762.50	\$44.00	\$2,365.00	\$38.64	\$2,076.90	\$35.00	\$1,881.25	\$70.00	\$3,762.50		\$49.61
4951-0124	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 24' MAST ARM MODIFIED	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,980.00	\$11,980.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,600.00	\$12,962.78	\$12,962.78	\$11,149.00	\$11,149.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$12,031.96
4951-0130	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 30' MAST ARM MODIFIED	1	EA	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00	\$13,895.00	\$13,895.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$15,037.06	\$15,037.06	\$16,044.00	\$16,044.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		\$14,479.34
4951-0140	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 40' MAST ARM MODIFIED	1	EA	\$16,300.00	\$16,300.00	\$17,150.00	\$17,150.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,511.60	\$18,511.60	\$19,421.00	\$19,421.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00		\$17,730.43

62ND STREET IP - TRAFFIC SIGNALS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST QUANTITY	UNIT	NEXT CONSTRUCTION, INC		MICHAEL FACCHIANO CONTRACTING, INC.		A. MERANTE CONTRACTING		FOLINO CONSTRUCTION		SET, INC.		LANE CONSTRUCTION		Average Unit Price
				UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	UNIT PRICE	PRICE BID	
4954-0403	ELECTRICAL SERVICE, TYPE C MODIFIED	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,655.00	\$2,655.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,871.02	\$2,871.02	\$3,841.00	\$3,841.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,944.50
4955-3722	LED COUNTDOWN PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, TYPE A MODIFIED	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$605.00	\$3,630.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$654.68	\$3,928.08	\$832.00	\$4,992.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$656.95
4955-3208	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, THREE 12" SECTIONS	5	EA	\$820.00	\$4,100.00	\$865.00	\$4,325.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$932.00	\$4,660.00	\$748.00	\$3,740.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$860.83
4955-3210	VEHICULAR SIGNAL HEAD, FIVE 12" SECTIONS	2	EA	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,534.09	\$3,068.18	\$1,249.00	\$2,498.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,408.85
4956-0500	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON MODIFIED	5	EA	\$1,425.00	\$7,125.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,580.00	\$7,900.00	\$1,619.64	\$8,098.20	\$254.00	\$1,270.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,313.11
1001-0010	CLASS A CEMENT CONCRETE	2	CY	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,550.00	\$3,261.13	\$6,522.26	\$1,234.00	\$2,468.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,045.02
1002-0001	REINFORCEMENT BARS	88	LB	\$5.00	\$440.00	\$5.40	\$475.20	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$4.43	\$389.84	\$1.00	\$88.00	\$3.00	\$264.00	\$3.64
9000-0040	SPREAD SPECTRUM INTERCONNECTION SYSTEM	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,565.00	\$15,565.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$16,844.28	\$16,844.28	\$7,186.00	\$7,186.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,499.21
9000-0045	R10-11, NO TURN ON RED SIGN, FIBER OPTIC	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,162.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,421.13	\$3,421.13	\$4,369.00	\$4,369.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,542.02
9000-0047	JUNCTION BOX JB-1, TRAFFIC SIGNAL, CITY OF PITTSBURGH	5	EA	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00	\$1,618.00	\$8,090.00	\$1,775.00	\$8,875.00	\$1,750.35	\$8,751.75	\$2,455.00	\$12,275.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,856.39
9000-0100	HANDRAIL	10	LF	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$365.00	\$3,650.00	\$254.00	\$2,540.00	\$832.78	\$8,327.80	\$173.00	\$1,730.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$332.46
9000-0300	STREET NAME SIGNS, STRUCTURE MOUNTED	7.5	SF	\$70.00	\$525.00	\$90.00	\$675.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$79.56	\$596.70	\$70.00	\$525.00	\$100.00	\$750.00	\$84.93
9951-0501	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON SUPPORT, CURB MOUNTED, TYPE E	1	EA	\$1,360.00	\$1,360.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,545.76	\$1,545.76	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,692.63
9951-4015	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUPPORT, 15' PEDESTAL	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,090.00	\$12,270.00	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00	\$4,427.01	\$13,281.03	\$3,192.00	\$9,576.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,001.50
9952-0002	2 CHANNEL DC ISOLATION MODULE FOR A TYPE 170 CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$258.00	\$258.00	\$264.82	\$264.82	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$325.47
9952-1050	TYPE 170E CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, SOFTWARE PROM MODULE AND TYPE 1 MOUNTING	1	EA	\$21,500.00	\$21,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$24,280.93	\$24,280.93	\$19,810.00	\$19,810.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,681.82
9952-1060	TYPE 170 MASTER CONTROLLER AND SOFTWARE	1	EA	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$9,165.00	\$9,165.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,915.59	\$9,915.59	\$5,616.00	\$5,616.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,849.43
9956-0700	DIGITAL WAVE RADAR STOP BAR DETECTION SYSTEM	4	EA	\$6,800.00	\$27,200.00	\$7,115.00	\$28,460.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,696.67	\$30,786.68	\$10,064.00	\$40,256.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,695.95
<b>TOTAL BID ITEMS</b>				<b>\$721,978.50</b>		<b>\$763,452.45</b>		<b>\$756,123.00</b>		<b>\$867,865.27</b>		<b>\$890,141.00</b>		<b>\$960,674.50</b>		<b>\$826,705.79</b>